REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
SUMMER VILLAGE OF NORLGENWOLD
DECEMBER 15, 2023 @ 9:00 A.M.

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA - additions/deletions
- adoption

ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Regular Meeting Minutes, October 27, 2023

INFORMATION ITEMS
1) Accounts Payable Report
2) Public Works Report
3) Development Update

4) CAO Report
5) Resident Correspondence

TABLED ITEMS

1) Council & Legislative

a) Burning & Fire Pit Bylaw

REQUESTS FOR DECISION
1) Finance

a) 2024 Budget

b) Auditor Engagement

c) Tax Penalty Relief Policy
d) Christmas Donation

2) Council & Legislative
a) Annual Information Meeting Date

b) Resident Request
c) Fire Pits on Sylvan Lake



G.

H.

3)

Planning & Development

a) Superior Safety Codes Contract

COUNCIL, COMMITTEES AND CORRESPONDENCE

1)

2)

3)

4)

Council Reports
a) Mayor Gurevitch

b) Deputy Mayor Ludwig
c) Councillor Miller

Committee Reports

a) Julie Maplethorpe, Summer Village of Jarvis Bay
e Town of Sylvan Lake Library Board
e Parkland Regional Library Board

Correspondence

a) Municipal Indicators

b) Association of Summer Villages of Alberta
c) Red Deer River Watershed Alliance
Upcoming Meetings

a) Council Meeting — January 26, 2024

CLOSED SESSION @ 11:00 a.m.

a) FOIP Section 27

ADJOURNMENT



C-1

Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
October 27, 2023

Minutes of a Regular Council Meeting of the Summer Village of
Norglenwold, Province of Alberta, held October 27, 2023, in the Summer
Village Administration Office at Sylvan Lake, Alberta.

PRESENT Mayor: Cyril S. Gurevitch, K.C.
Deputy Mayor: Jeff Ludwig
Councillor: Rod Miller
CAO: Tanner Evans
Finance Manager: Tina Leer
Development Officer: Kara Hubbard
Recording Secretary: Teri Musseau

CALL TO ORDER The Meeting was called to order at 9:00 a.m. by Mayor Gurevitch.

AGENDA APPROVAL
NGC-23-139 MOVED by Councillor Miller that the agenda be adopted as amended:
D.6. Annexation Report
F.1.B. Signing Authority
F.1.C. Penalty Removal Request
F.2.B. Invitation from Town of Sylvan Lake
CARRIED
MINUTES
NGC-23-140 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that the minutes of the regular
meeting of Council held on September 22, 2023, be approved as
presented.
CARRIED
INFORMATION ITEMS
1)  Accounts Payable Report
2) Quarterly Financial Report
3) Public Works Report
4) Development Update
5) CAO Report
6) Annexation
NGC-23-141 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council accept the information
items as presented.
CARRIED

TABLED ITEMS

COUNCIL & LEGISLATION

Birchcliff Tree Bylaw

NGC-23-142 MOVED by Councillor Miller that Council accept the Birchcliff Tree
Bylaw as information.

CARRIED
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Bylaw #278-23
NGC-23-143

NGC-23-143

C-1

Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
October 27, 2023

Burning & Fire Pit Bylaw

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council amend the Burning & Fire Pit
Bylaw #278-23 as directed.
CARRIED

Extra Garbage Bin

MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council approve the request to
allow residents an additional garbage bin at an additional cost of $130
annually or as amended from time to time by the garbage contract
upon contract renewal.

CARRIED

REQUESTS FOR DECISION

FINANCE

NGC-23-144

NGC-23-145

NGC-23-146

Parkland Regional Library Board 2024 Budget

MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council approve the Parkland
Regional Library Board 2024 Budget with a .43 cent increase over
2023.

CARRIED

Signing Authority
MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council add Councillor Rod Miller to
Group A as a signing authority and remove Nav Rattan.

CARRIED

Tax Penalty Letter
MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council accept the tax penalty
letter as information.

CARRIED

Council break at 10:39 a.m.

Council reconvened at 10:45 a.m.

COUNCIL & LEGISLATION

NGC-23-147

Organizational Committees
MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council appoint Councillor Miller to
the following committees:

Municipal Planning Commission — member
Emergency Management Committee — member
Lacombe Regional Emergency Management Plan Committee — alternate
Communications — draft Council meeting summaries
CARRIED
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
October 27, 2023

Council Invitation

NGC-23-148 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Administration rsvp Mayor Gurevitch
and Councillor Miller to the Town of Sylvan Lake for the 2023 Bull
Riders Canada Finals and send regrets for Deputy Mayor Ludwig.

CARRIED
PUBLIC WORKS
MSI Application Amendment
NGC-23-149 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Administration amend the MSI
Application for the for the Building Improvement to reflect actual costs.
CARRIED

COUNCIL REPORTS

Mayor Gurevitch

Coffee with Council

Open Spaces meeting with Municipal Planning Services
Alberta Municipalities Convention

Association of Summer Villages of Alberta Conference
Sylvan Lake Intermunicipal Development Plan Committee

Deputy Mayor Ludwig
e Joint Services Committee
e Association of Summer Villages of Alberta Conference
e Coffee with Council
e Open Spaces meeting with Municipal Planning Services

Councillor Miller
e Open Spaces meeting with Municipal Planning Services
e Coffee with Council
e CAO Review
e Emergency Management Training

COMMITTEE REPORTS

Julie Maplethorpe, Summer Village of Jarvis Bay
e Town of Sylvan Lake Library Board
e Parkland Regional Library Board

NGC-23-150 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council accept the Council
and Committee Reports as information.
CARRIED
NEXT MEETING
NGC-23-151 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that the next meeting of Council be held

on December 15, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.
CARRIED
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
October 27, 2023

ADJOURNMENT
NGC-23-152 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that being the agenda matters have been
concluded, the meeting adjourned at 11:23 a.m.
CARRIED

CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, K.C., MAYOR

TANNER EVANS, CAO
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Administration and Finance
December 8, 2023

Information Iltem

Agenda Item: Accounts Payable Update

Background:
Total payables processed and presented to Council $ 112,755.75
The following list identifies any payments over $3,000:
1. Miller, Gerald $ 5,000.00
a. Completions Deposit Refund
2. Colbray Homes Ltd $ 5,000.00
a. Completions Deposit Refund
3. Empringham Disposal Corp $ 3,368.40

a. Oct Weekly Collection — 1 Public Trash Can

b. Oct Office Bin Collection

c. Oct Weekly Collection of 210 Garbage

d. Oct Bi-Weekly Collection of 210 Recycling
4. Municipal Planning Services

a. Project: Open Space Plan
5. Pidherney’s

a. 2023 Sanitary Systems Repair

$ 5,620.13
$

6. Sorento Custom Homes Ltd $ 5,000.00
$
$

20,306.67

a. Completions Deposit Refund
7. Stantec Consulting Ltd
a. Project-2023 Pavement Assessment
8. Sylvan Lake Regional Water/\Wastewater
a. Oct 2023 WW Services

10,689.05

5,391.42

Council Expense Claims Report:

October Expenses

= Cyril S. Gurevitch $2,262.43
= Jeff Ludwig $ 4,785.69
= Rod Miller $0
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November Expenses

= Cyril S. Gurevitch $ 775.00
= Jeff Ludwig $0
= Rod Miller $0

Administrative Recommendations:

Council to accept as information.

Authorities:

MGA 207 (c): The chief administrative officer advised and informs the council on

the operations and affairs of the municipality.
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval

D-1

2023-12-06 1:20 PM Batch: 2023-00128 to 2023-00140 Page 1
Bank Code - MAIN - General Bank
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
2076 2023-10-31 Bond, Michelle and Cornell
UTREFUND 142-000-510 - Wastewater Usag UT Refund-June 1st to Dec 268.27 268.27
2077 2023-10-31 Miller, Gerald
1696 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completions Deposit Refun: 5,000.00 5,000.00
2078 2023-10-31 Black Press Group Ltd
BPI39426 212-400-220 - Election Expense Notice of Election Ads x 4 1,012.42
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 50.62 1,063.04
2079 2023-10-31 Colbray Homes Ltd
1688 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completions Deposit Refun: 5,000.00 5,000.00
2080 2023-10-31 Digitex Canada Inc.
IN1070559 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C  Shared Printing 555.23
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 27.76 582.99
2081 2023-10-31 Empringham Disposal Corp
54302 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbz 210 Weekly Garbage Collec 2,289.00
243-000-270 - Recycling Prograi 210 Bi Weekly Recycling Cc 819.00
243-000-200 - Contracted Garbz 1 Public Trash Can Collectic 50.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 157.90 3,315.90
54580 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Oct 2023 Office Bin 50.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.50
Payment Total: 3,368.40
2082 2023-10-31 Government of Alberta
EO00AG4Z 261-000-110 - Development Ser D.R.R. Number: EOOAG4Z 35.00 35.00
2083 2023-10-31 Municipal Planning Services
1517 297-210-840 - Project Env RSV- Project: Open Space Plan 5,352.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 267.63 5,620.13
2084 2023-10-31 Pidherney's
143577 297-205-840 - Project Swr RSV- 2023 Sanitary Systems Rep 19,339.69
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 966.98 20,306.67
2085 2023-10-31 PROTEC Pest Control Services
1010621 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Monthly Monitoring 100.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.00 105.00
2086 2023-10-31 RMA Business Services
RMA009909 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Assoc. Mem.Fees Aug 1- Jt 195.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.75 204.75
2087 2023-10-31 Canoe Procurement Group of
AB177762 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 70.46
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.52 73.98
AB187569 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 102.47
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.12 107.59
Payment Total: 181.57
2088 2023-10-31 Sorento Custom Homes Ltd
1516 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completions Deposit Refun: 5,000.00 5,000.00
2089 2023-10-31 Townsend Electrical Ltd
09262 232-000-265 - Sign Program Repaired Radar Sign Near - 165.00
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

Date Printed List of Accounts for Approval
2023-12-06 1:20 PM Batch: 2023-00128 to 2023-00140 Page 2
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 8.25 173.25
2090 2023-11-30 Wiebe, Frank
1274 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completions Deposit Refun: 1,000.00 1,000.00
2091 2023-11-30 Ace Line Locating
5863 242-000-255 - Maintenance Pro¢ Line Locating 120.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.00 126.00
2092 2023-11-30 Al's Bobcat & Trucking
19701 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Oct 24 Snow Removal- Offit 145.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 7.25 152.25
19700 232-000-255 - Plowing Program  Oct 23,24 & 27 Sanding/Sn« 2,010.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 100.50 2,110.50
Payment Total: 2,262.75
2093 2023-11-30 Brownlee LLP
557204 212-400-230 - Legal Fees General Legal Matters 111.25
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  General Legal Matters 133.50
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: General Legal Matters 333.75
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 28.93 607.43
2094 2023-11-30 Digitex Canada Inc.
IN1083234 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Shared Printing 152.22
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 7.61 159.83
2095 2023-11-30 Empringham Disposal Corp
55930 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Nov 2023 Office Bin 50.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.50
2096 2023-11-30 Larkaun Homes
1712 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completions Deposit Refun: 500.00 500.00
2097 2023-11-30 Longhurst Consulting
7182 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Office 365 Enterprise 275.40
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Phones and Internet 442.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 35.90 753.80
7231 212-400-217 - Data Plan Set Up Rod's Email 150.00
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Nov IT Support 150.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 15.00 315.00
7265 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn Nov IT Support 350.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 17.50 367.50
Payment Total: 1,436.30
2098 2023-11-30 PROTEC Pest Control Services
1010830 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Monthly Monitoring 100.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.00 105.00
2099 2023-11-30 Canoe Procurement Group of
AB193744 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 33.95
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.70 35.65
AB193740 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 729.46
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 36.47 765.93
Payment Total: 801.58
2100 2023-11-30 Roadata Services
00082507 232-000-250 - Road Maintenanc Road Permits 48.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.40 50.40

Page 4 of 20



Date Printed

D-1

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval

2023-12-06 1:20 PM Batch: 2023-00128 to 2023-00140 Page 3
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
2101 2023-11-30 Stantec Consulting Ltd.
1852012 297-206-840 - Project CCBF-Ro Project-2023 Pavement Ass 2,961.58
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Project-2023 Pavement Ass 2,449.83
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Project-2023 Pavement Ass 555.22
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Project-2023 Pavement Ass 2,355.05
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Project-2023 Pavement Ass 1,858.37
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 509.00 10,689.05
2102 2023-11-30 Sylvan Lake Regional
1896 242-000-260 - Usage Fees Oct 2023 WW Services 5,391.42 5,391.42
2103 2023-11-30 Triangle Construction Inc
1797 232-000-240 - Hazardous Trees Removal of Trees -15 Grani 2,800.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 140.00 2,940.00
2104 2023-11-30 Xandal Backhoe Ltd.
23-1114 242-000-255 - Maintenance Pro¢ Turn on valve at 371 Last C 75.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.75 78.75
Total Computer Cheque: 73,110.08
EFT
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
235 2023-10-27 Summer Village of Half Moon Bay
ADJ10-23 226-000-200 - Enforcement Enforcement Adjustment 1,222.00 1,222.00
Total EFT: 1,222.00
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
3610 2023-10-20 ATB Mastercard
FEE100423 212-400-221 - Bank Fees Annual Fee 35.00 35.00
12377 226-000-200 - Enforcement Spreed Pro Bylaw Truck De 70.46
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Spreed Pro Bylaw Truck De 70.46
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Spreed Pro Bylaw Truck De 70.46
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Spreed Pro Bylaw Truck De 70.46
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Spreed Pro Bylaw Truck De 70.46
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 17.62 369.92
OCT/23-MICRO 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Oct Monthly Microsoft Subs 2.73
412-300-240 - Shared Computelr Oct Monthly Microsoft Subs 51.45 54.18
239352558 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Chateau Lacombe-Julie Ma 541.09
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 27.05 568.14
23134 211-202-212 - R&C ABmunis Fairmont Hotel-Cyril Gurevi 393.15
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 19.66 412.81
INV221082259 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Zoom Communication 22.29
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.1 23.40
508 212-400-220 - Election Expense Tim Hortons-Coffee for Elec 14.97
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.75 15.72
140388 212-400-220 - Election Expense Edo for Japan-Lunch for Ele 35.40
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.77 3717
029692 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Shoppers Drug Mart-Regist: 32.46
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.62 34.08
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval

D-1

2023-12-06 1:20 PM Batch: 2023-00128 to 2023-00140 Page 4
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
48470990 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii AB Land Title-BC 10.00 10.00
355 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  Sept 21- Tim Hortons-Staff 19.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.00 20.99
354 272-000-999 - Amortization-Rec Sept 21-Tim Hortons-Annex 81.95
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.00 83.95
514 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  Sept 25-Tim Hortons Staff 21.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.40 22.38
402611 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Woodwork-Tanner's Meal a 90.75
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.75 94.50
204870 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Sept 26 Woodwork-Tanner's 32.67
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.35 34.02
402592 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Sept 27 Woodwork-Tanner's 40.40
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.60 42.00
FUEL0924 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet Centex Strathcona Fuel for 38.48 38.48
REG2023 226-000-200 - Enforcement Sept 25 Sylvan Lake Regist 16.93
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Sept 25 Sylvan Lake Regist 16.93
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Sept 25 Sylvan Lake Regist 16.93
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Sept 25 Sylvan Lake Regist 16.93
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Sept 25 Sylvan Lake Regist 16.93 84.65
0440 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Fairmont Hotel-Tanner's Ro 560.84
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 28.04 588.88
0440A 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Sept 26 Fairmont-Tanner -£ 19.95 19.95
Payment Total: 2,590.22
3622 2023-10-31 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP21-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,507.90 1,507.90
3628 2023-10-31 Bell Mobility
OCT132023-36¢ 212-400-217 - Data Plan Reception Cell 49.45
212-400-217 - Data Plan Public Works Cell 64.45
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.71 119.61
3629 2023-10-31 Government of Alberta
PP21-23 412-000-268 - MEP Deduction  File No. 2233-104 - Second 1,138.00 1,138.00
3630 2023-10-31 Receiver General/OTH
PP21-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 2,970.56
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 1,865.92
412-000-262 - El Source Deduct El 649.29 5,485.77
3634 2023-10-31 Bell Mobility
0CT212023-051 212-400-217 - Data Plan Mayor's Data 20.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Deputy Mayor's Data 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Councillor's Data 10.00
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Bylaw Officer's Router Sim | 10.00
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Bylaw Officer's Cell 71.36
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.07 127.43
3640 2023-10-31 ATB Mastercard
145 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su| Everything H20 Water for O 19.50 19.50
106895 226-000-200 - Enforcement Intercon Messaging 10.18
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Intercon Messaging 1.91
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Intercon Messaging 8.42
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Intercon Messaging 8.10
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Intercon Messaging 6.39
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval

D-1

2023-12-06 1:20 PM Batch: 2023-00128 to 2023-00140 Page 5
OTHER
Payment # Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.75 36.75
352 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Tim Hortons-JB Public Con: 67.96
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.00 69.96
346 212-400-216 - Coffee with Coun  Tim Hortons-Coffee With Cc 82.42
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.55 84.97
018710 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an ASVA Conference Dinner-C 29.71
112-000-570 - Other Revenue Wrong MC in Error-Tanner | 32.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.55 64.26
557 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Panago-Lunch at ASVA Coil 29.93 29.93
019781 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Royal West Edmonton Inn-[ 21.24 21.24
020246 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Wetaskiwin CO-OP-Fuel for 76.19
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.81 80.00
023189 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; CND Tire-Bottled Water for 7.85 7.85
023557 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M CND Tire-lce Melt-for Parkir 29.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.50 31.49
48517883 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbrei AB Land Titles 10.00 10.00
018229 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Shoppers Drug Mart-Reg. M 10.82
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.54 11.36
006808 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Walmart-Packing Tape 6.96
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.35 7.31
011660 412-300-250 - Shared Facility Im - Walmart- Office Decor 66.45
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.57 68.02
011640 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Sobeys- Coffee Cream 10.26 10.26
OCT132023NES 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Nespresso-Coffee 97.70 97.70
019551 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet RD Toyota-PW Truck Maint 92.55
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.63 97.18
011443 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Sobeys-Plates 6.79
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.34 713
48591267 261-000-110 - Development Ser AB Land Titles-NGW 10.00 10.00
023313 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Walmart-Coffee, Kleenex et 97.88
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.40 99.28
E800 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer Shell-Fuel for Snow Blower 30.00 30.00
48699547 261-000-110 - Development Ser AB Land Titles 10.00 10.00
BIGFILES2023 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Transfer Big Files 107.45 107.45
23875 412-100-130 - Shared Training  GFOA AB Learning Centre 75.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.75 78.75
INV225221685 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Zoom Communication 22.83
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.14 23.97
2918852445566 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Doodle-Annual Membership 119.05
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.95 125.00
024686 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi Sobeys-Office Snacks 13.98 13.98
026297 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an GTI-Fuel for ASVA -Tanner 62.09 62.09
46987 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet Squeeky Kleen-Truck Wash 17.00 17.00
025944 312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Mr Mikes-Lunch With Contr: 84.35 84.35
Payment Total: 1,416.78
3641 2023-10-31 UFA Co-Operative Ltd
115042277 226-000-200 - Enforcement Oct Bylaw Fuel 115.97
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii  Oct Bylaw Fuel 95.93
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Oct Bylaw Fuel 21.73
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Oct Bylaw Fuel 92.22
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Oct Bylaw Fuel 72.77
412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet PW Oct Fuel 167.64
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval

D-1

2023-12-06 1:20 PM Batch: 2023-00128 to 2023-00140 Page 6
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 28.32 594.58
3642 2023-10-31 Receiver General/OTH
CP10-23 312-000-262 - CRA Remuneratic Council Oct Tax & CPP 916.20 916.20
3644 2023-10-31 Town of Sylvan Lake
0OCT312023-00(C 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Oct 2023 Water/Sewer 2 Er 80.78 80.78
3645 2023-10-31 Epcor
OCT272023-86¢ 232-000-545 - Utilities Utilities 73.35
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.67 77.02
3646 2023-11-16 ATB Mastercard
2815 412-300-510 - Shared Other Cor  Tim Hortons- Staff Donuts 15.91 15.91
MICRO-11-23 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Monthly Subscription 2.84
412-300-240 - Shared Computer Monthly Subscription 51.45 54.29
4805 412-300-250 - Shared Facility Im  Lowes-Planters and Soil for 38.37
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.92 40.29
001497 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Water Shop-New Water Suy 108.00 108.00
003879 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Shoppers Drugs-Coffee Cre 7.65
412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Accidental Purchase 5.00
412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Accidental Purchase -5.00 7.65
FEE-110323 212-400-221 - Bank Fees Mastercard Annual Fee 35.00 35.00
Payment Total: 261.14
3647 2023-11-08 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP22-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,507.90 1,507.90
3648 2023-11-30 AMSC Insurance Services Ltd
2362-2023-11 412-000-266 - Benefits Municipal Benefits 4,391.09 4,391.09
3649 2023-11-30 Direct Energy
0OCT302023-97¢ 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Shared Utilities 211.22
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 10.56 221.78
3650 2023-11-30 Epcor
NOV12023-908¢ 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Utilities 761.05
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 38.05 799.10
3651 2023-11-30 Government of Alberta
PP22-23 412-000-268 - MEP Deduction  File No. 2233-104 - Third P 1,138.00 1,138.00
3653 2023-11-30 Receiver General/OTH
PP22-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 2,970.56
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 1,865.92
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 649.29 5,485.77
3654 2023-11-30 Worker's Compensation Board
26719925 412-100-211 - Shared WCB Shared WCB 839.93 839.93
3656 2023-11-30 Longstaff, Zac
NOV323-EXP 226-000-200 - Enforcement Bylaw Truck Wash Expense 3.36
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Bylaw Truck Wash Expense 2.78
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Bylaw Truck Wash Expense 0.63
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Bylaw Truck Wash Expense 2.67
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Bylaw Truck Wash Expense 210 11.54
3659 2023-11-30 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP23-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,507.90 1,507.90

Page 8 of 20



Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval

D-1

2023-12-06 1:20 PM Batch: 2023-00128 to 2023-00140 Page 7
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
3661 2023-11-30 Government of Alberta
PP23-23 412-000-268 - MEP Deduction  File No. 2233-104 - Fourth | 1,138.00 1,138.00
3662 2023-11-30 Receiver General/OTH
PP23-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 2,964.72
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 1,865.92
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 548.54 5,379.18
3663 2023-11-30 Very Good Cleaning
18 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Oct 24, Nov 1 & Nov 7th Cle 600.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 30.00 630.00
3665 2023-11-30 Bell Mobility
NOV132023-36¢ 212-400-217 - Data Plan Reception Cell 49.45
212-400-217 - Data Plan Public Works Cell 64.45
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.71 119.61
3666 2023-11-30 UFA Co-Operative Ltd
115098062 226-000-200 - Enforcement Nov Bylaw Fuel 181.28
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Nov Bylaw Fuel 149.95
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Nov Bylaw Fuel 33.97
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Nov Bylaw Fuel 144.15
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbrei Nov Bylaw Fuel 113.76
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 31.15 654.26
3667 2023-11-30 Bell Mobility
NOV212023-05* 212-400-217 - Data Plan Mayor's Data 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Deputy Mayor's Data 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Councillor's Data 10.00
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Bylaw Officer's Router Sim | 25.00
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Bylaw Officer's Cell 71.36
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.32 132.68
3668 2023-11-30 Epcor
NOV272023-86¢ 232-000-545 - Utilities Utilities 70.92
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.55 74.47
3669 2023-11-30 Town of Sylvan Lake
NOV302023-00( 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Nov 2023 Water/Sewer 2 Ei 77.03 77.03
Total Other: 38,423.67
Total MAIN: 112,755.75
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

Date Printed List of Accounts for Approval
2023-12-06 1:20 PM Batch: 2023-00128 to 2023-00140 Page 8

Certified Correct This December 6, 2023

Mayor Administrator
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ummer Village
ienwold

NAME: CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, KC

POSITION: MAYOR
MONTH ENDING: October-2023

D-1

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.

2. Right click the document, hover your

mouse over "open with" then select

Village Business orT11 2023 dORE ACToRst
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
10/5/23 | Zoom Meeting with MPS 2.0 Mayor $175.00
10/10/23 | CAO Evaluation Meeting 4.0 Mayor $175.00
10/14/23 | Coffee with Council 2.0 Mayor $175.00
10/18/23 | Travel to Edmonton for ASVA Convention 20 Mayor $175.00
10/19/23 | ASVA Convention 14.0 Mayor +4 (4hour) $ 350.00
10/20/23 |ASVA Convention and travel home 7.0 Mayor +4 (3hour) $ 306.25
10/23/23 | Regional intermunicipal Development Plan Steering Commitise 3.0 Mayor $175.00
10/27/23 | Regular Council 3.0 Mayor $175.00
10/26/23 | Meeting Prep 3.0 Mayor Prep $250.00
Select Event Title $0.00
If event is other please type it in. *@0 PY $1,706.25
Travel \
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
10/5/23 | Zoom Meeting with MPS $0.68 | $0.00
10/10/23 | CAO Evaluation Meeting $0.68 | $0.00
10/14/23 | Coffee with Council 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
10/18/23 | Travel to Edmonton for ASVA Convention 175.00 $0.68 | $119.00
10/19/23 | ASVA Convention $0.68 | $0.00
10/20/23 | ASVA Convention and travel home 175.00 $0.68 | $119.00
10/23/23 ipal D Plan Steering Committee 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
10/27/23 | Regular Council 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
10/26/23 | Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
$262.48
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
10/20/23 Royal Hotel West Edmonton 268.14 12.81 $280.95
10/20/23 McDonald's Edmonton 12.14 0.61 $12.75
$0.00
$293.70
zl :I;?R' TOTAL PAYABLE: § 2:262:43
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ROYALHOTEL | tRADEMARK

Royal Hotel West Edmonton, Trademark Collection by Wyndham
10010 178 Street NW 0rT 72 2023
Edmonton, AB T5S 1T3
Tel: (780) 484-6000 Fax: (780) 489-2900

104464557RT0002
Cyril Gurevitch Room No. 1407
, Arrival : 10/18/23
CA Departure : 10/20/23
Page No. :1oft
INFORMATION INVOICE Cashier No. 1226
Membership No : WR 164028394H Folio No. :
Invoice # :
Group Code : 101823ASV Conf. No. : 35586763 gy N
Company Name : TA Record : ‘@?
Locator: N
Thank You For Staying With Us
‘Date - - Text Charges Credits
’ CAD CAD. .-
10/18/23 Steels Cafe Food 3.33
Room# 407 : CHECK# 3034
10/18/23 Steels Cafe Food 7.62
Room# 407 : CHECK# 3034
10/18/23 Steels Cafe Food 2.25
Roomyt 407 : CHECK# 3034
10/18/23 Steels Cafe Food 0.55
Room# 407 : CHECK# 3034
10/18/23 Room Charge 119.00
10/18/23 ETF 3.57
10/18/23 GST on Room & ETF 6.13
10/18/23 AB Tourism Levy 4.90
10/19/23 Room Charge 119.00
10/19/23 ETF 3.57
10/19/23 GST on Room & ETF 6.13
10/19/23 AB Tourism Levy 4.90
10/20/23 Visa 280.95
Total / Balance 280.95 280.95 /0.00
The =5 S - @i o ! ~ XOOXXXXXXXXXXB460
< - I T ° ! ° 22 XXIXX
c + Q3 gl 8 N by > £& Manual
8 i 8 S 9 S S ot 28095
.82 . NG tow 00! o Zuw .
'8 ~Z * ~ x - ¢ ! Q < o«
e - e« Fgei1a ON o -
Sz : =9 g - by L u w3
we® - w 2 'O ks =8 3 £
2T - a [=) o » o ' :
L, S a = -2 F g2 O 35 3 . x raffiiates may contact you about
32 x:3 2 e LSS = = &  an Way, Parsippany, NJ 07054 to opt
5 SeryEws T3 =S Q.. S E» ' '
® S33czmo ®5 e OQ.EZ 5@
c=" &P 5% <52 ¢ Page 12 of 20



Summerlea
17720-100 Avenue
Edmonton AB  T5S 1S9
Tel#: 780-414-8395

Store#: 11501
TRANS#: 1LNCF6J3NN

Want to earn points on McDelivery?
Now yo. can with DoorDash
through the McDonald's App.

Try it on your next McDelivery order.

KS# S 10/20/2023 12:34:27 PM
Order 39
QTY ITEM TOTAL
1 Quarter Cheese EVM 11.99
1 M Diet Coke
1 M Fries
1 Bag 0.15
3 Napkin 0.00
} Straw 0.00
Subtotal 12.14
GST 0.51
Take-0ut Total 12.75
CREDIT CARD 12.75
Change 0.00

GST# 840104624 RT0001
Connect with us locally @
www. rebagliatirestaurants.com

==z====== TRANSACTION RECORD R ————"
TYPE: PURCHASE

ACCT: VISA $ 1275

CARD NUMBER: *¥kkikxkkk*8460
DATE/TIME:  20-Oct-2023 12:35:42
REFERENCE #: 0011354620 H

AUTHOR. #: 062710

TRANS #: 1LNCFBJ3NN

APP: VISA CREDIT

AID: A0000000031010
ARQC: £10580845787CDD4
TC/AAC: £10580845787C0D4

01 APPROVED - THANK YOU 027
NO SIGNATURE TRANSACTION

IMPORTANT - retain this copy for
your records

#xkkk CARDHOLDER COPY kk

J3A0 SiHL NENUL 3

v

EIAD STHE N¥ML 3SVaNd

MIA0 SIHL NYNL ISVITId A

A 4

REZAO SIHL N¥ENL 3SVI1d

\ 4

ISYIId

na

0CT 27 2023

D-1
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J&mmer Village of
YN reglenwold

R S SN

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the

NAME: Jeff Ludwig formulas to work correctly.

POSITION: Deputy Mayor 1. Save this document to your desktop.
MONTH ENDING: August-2023 2. Right click the docyment, hover your
: mouse over "open with" then select
A . "Adobe Acrobat".
Village Business 0rT 2.7 2023
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
8/17/23 | Joint Services Committee 4 Deputy Mayor $ 150.00
8/29/23 | Annexation Open House 2 Deputy Mayor S 150.00
8/31/23 | Meeting Prep Deputy Mayor Prep | $200.00
8/31/23 | Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event i $0.00
If event is other please type it in. $500.00
Travel
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
8/17/23 | Joint Services Committee 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
8/29/23 | Annexation Open House 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
8/31/23 | Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
8/31/23 |Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | S0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
$16.32
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
g_l :_YOO:R' TOTAL PAYABLE: $ 51632
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&&mmer Village of
N rglenwold

R e S

NAME: Jeff Ludwig

D-1

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

POSITION: Deputy Mayor

1. Save this document to your desktop.

MONTH ENDING: September-2023

2. Right click the document, hover your

mouse over "open with" then select

Village Business 0CT 2 7 2023 AdeRs Acrotat §
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
9/12/23 | ALMS Convention All Day DM&C +4 (4hour) | $300.00
9/13/23 | ALMS convention All Day DM&C +4 (4hour) | $300.00
9/21/23 Meet The Candidate 2 hrs Deputy Mayor S 150.00
9/22/23 | Regular Council 3 hrs Deputy Mayor $ 150.00
9/30/23 | Meeting Prep Deputy Mayor Prep | $200.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
If event is other please type it in. C@P 1,100.00
Travel
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
9/12/23 | ALMS Convention 20.00 $0.68 | $13.60
9/13/23 | ALMS convention 20.00 $0.68 | $13.60
9/21/23 | Meet The Candidate 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
9/22/23 | Regular Council 12.00 $0.68 $ 8.16
9/30/23 | Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $S0.00
$35.36
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Z /A\LO:R' TOTAL PAYABLE: ¢ 1,143.52
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ummer Village o
&gN rgn fenwold

NAME: Jeff Ludwig

POSITION: Deputy Mayor
MONTH ENDING: October-2023

D-1

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.

2. Right click the document, hover your

mouse over "open with" then select

" "
Village Business 0CT 7 7 2003 AHioRE ficrobat s
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
10/5/23 | OSP Mesting 2hrs Deputy Mayor $150.00
10/10/23 | CAO Evaluation 4 hrs Deputy Mayor $150.00
10/13/23 | Joint Services Committee 3 hrs Deputy Mayor $ 150.00
10/14/23 | Coffee With Council 3 hrs Deputy Mayor S 150.00
10/18/23 | Joint Services Committee/ Travel to ASVA 8 hrs DM&C +4 (4hour) S 300.00
10/19/23 |ASVA Convention All Day DM&C +4 (4hour) | $300.00
10/20/23 | ASVA Convention/travel 8 hrs DM&C +4 (4hour) S 300.00
10/25/23 | Lacombe Regional Emergency Advisory Committee 3 hrs Deputy Mayor S 150.00
10/27/23 | Regular Council 3hrs Deputy Mayor $150.00
10/31/23 |Meeting Prep $200.00
If event is other please type itin. $2,000.00
Travel
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
10/5/23 | OSP Meeting 0.00 $0.68 | $0.00
10/10/23 | CAO Evaluation $0.68 | $0.00
10/13/23 | Joint Services Committee 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
10/14/23 | Coffee With Council 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
10/18/23 | Joint Services Committee/ Travel to ASVA 384.00 $0.68 | $261.12
10/19/23 | ASVA Convention $0.68 | $0.00
10/20/23 | ASVA Convention/travel 372.00 $0.68 | $252.96
10/25/23 | Lacombe Regional Emergency Advisory Committee 86.00 $0.68 | $58.48
10/27/23 | Regular Council 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
10/31/23 |Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
$597.04
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
10/18/23 Networking 58.43 2.41 $60.84
10/19/23 Networking 193.80  -— ————7907 $20+77—00.F+
10/20/23 Hotel 254.94 12.26 $267.20
$52084 SQR. A
?:/.I:I)C?R' TOTAL PAYABLE: $ 312685 2/ 95 5~

Page 16 of 20



D-1

™
W_ ROYALHOTEL | rRADEMARK

COLLECTION 37 wYRD N

Royal Hotel West Edmonton, Trademark Collection by Wyndham
10010 178 Street NW
Edmonton, AB T5S 1T3
Tel: (780) 484-6000 Fax: (780) 489-2900

104464557RT0002
Jeff Ludwig Room No. : 406
, 0CT 2 7 2023 Arrival - 10/18/23
CA Departure : 10/20/23
Page No. :10f1
INFORMATION INVOICE Cashier No. 1642
Membership No : Folio No. 117783
Invoice # :
Group Code : 101823ASV Conf. No. : 35586390
Company Name : TA Record :
Locator:

Thank You For Staying With Us

Date Text Charges Credits
CAD CAD

10/18/23 Room Charge , 119.00

10/18/23 ETF 4N Y 357

10/18/23 GST on Room & ETF h 6.13

10/18/23 AB Tourism Levy 4.90

10/19/23 Room Charge 119.00

10/19/23 ETF 3.57

10/19/23 GST on Room & ETF 6.13

10/19/23 AB Tourism Levy 4.90

10/20/23 POS Visa 267.20

Total / Balance 267.20 267.20 /0.00

Please contact the Hotel Manager about any issues with your stay. Wyndham Hotels and Resorts or affiliates may contact you about
goods and services unless you call 888-946-4283 or write Wyndham Worldwide Hotels, Inc. 22 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, NJ 07054 to opt
out. View our Wyndham Hotels and Resorts website about our policy.

Page 17 of 20
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ROYAL WEST EDMONTON INN
10010 - 178 STREET
EDMONTON AB

CARD 'k*‘l'k*'kkl*-l’**4437

CARD TYPE VISA
DATE 2023/10/18
TIME 4668 21:00:53
CLERK 1D 5339

REGE IPT NUMBER
He5012356-001-481-018-0
ocT27mm L T
PURCHASE
AMOUNT $50.70
TIP $10. 14
TOTAL

VISA CREDIT
A0000000031010
4400AAE540808556
0000000000~

APPROVED

AUTH# 018083 01-027
THANK YOU

N0 SIGHATURE REQUIRED
CARDHOLDER COPY

IMPORTANT - RETAIN THIS
coPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

Page 18 of 20



N
/\72 ;2023

ROYAL WEST EDMONTON INN
10010 - 178 STREET
_EDMONTON AB

CARD »rm-x*-xkk*wk**sozs

CARD TYPE VISA
DATE 2023/10/19
TIME 4546 23:02:38
CLERK 1D 5339

RECEIPT NUMBER
H85012356-001-482-017-0

PURCHASE
AMOUNT $91.47
TIP §18.29
TOTAL

$109.76

¢57

SCOTIABANK VISA  ¢f, 36
AD00D000D31010
EB817B0BBSDC798DB
00000000D0-

APPROVED

AUTH# 404576 01-027
THANK YOU

NO SIGNATURE REQUIRED
CARDHOLDER COPY

IMPORTANT -~ RETAIN THIS
COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

D-1

ROYAL WEST EDMONTON INN
16010 - 178 STREET
EDMONTOR AB

CARD *k*t-k*ktkkk*soza

CARD TYPE VISA
DATE 2023/10/19
TIME 1378 17:41:26
CLERK ID 5339

RECEIPT NUMBER
H85012356-001-482-004-0

PURCHASE
AMOUNT $75.84
TIP $16.17
TOTAL
$91.01
O e ‘:7=-
(

SCOT | ABANK V1SA
AD000000031010 3.6
26129A7067F04FAC
0000000000~

APPROVED

AUTH¥# 475428 01-027
THANK YOU

NO SIGNATURE REQUIRED
CARDHOLDER COPY

IMPORTANT -~ RETAIN THIS
COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS
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ummer Village
ﬁ ienwold : "
Council Expense Claim Form

NAME: CYRIL GUREVITCH, KC

POSITION: MAYOR
MONTH ENDING: November-2023

D-1

Please follow the below steps for the

formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.

2. Right click the document, hover your

mouse over "open with" then select

. . "Adobe Acrobat".
Village Business NOV 2 2 2003
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
11/2/23 | Strategic Planning Meeting 4.0 Mayor $175.00
11/3/23 Mayors Prayer Breakfast 2.0 Mayor $ 175.00
11/15/23 | Sylvan Lake Regional Wastewatre Commission Title $ 0.00
11/15/23 | Open Spaces Master Plan Public Meeting 4 Mayor $175.00